

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s) . 891/2012

MS. RENU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATEEK SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 04/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Chandra Jain, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

In spite of last chance learned counsel for the petitioner has neither taken steps to serve unserved respondent nor filed spare copies of transfer petition. The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rachna)  
Sr. P. A.  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 891 OF 2012

MS. RENU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATEEK SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In spite of last chance learned counsel for the petitioner has neither taken steps to serve unserved respondent nor filed spare copies of transfer petition. The transfer petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 04, 2015